permission to the Department it's agents and contractors to operate machinery in the 
construction permit areas and upon completion of construction those areas that were 
disturbed will be sloped, blended and reseeded where necessary. 

The Department agrees to pay to the Landowners the sum of Nine Thousand One Hundred Ten and 
no/100 dollars $9,110.00. If requested, the Landowners will provide an abstract of title 
for examination purposes. Before final payment is made by the Department, the Department 
may make a title examination to determine if sufficient title to the property is vested 
in the Landowners.